
Pray for the Nations
Bena in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,474,000
World Popl: 1,474,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Bena (Tanzania)
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bende in Tanzania

Population: 63,000
World Popl: 63,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Bende
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 45.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bungu in Tanzania

Population: 118,000
World Popl: 118,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Bungu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Fipa in Tanzania

Population: 423,000
World Popl: 423,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Fipa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gogo in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,008,000
World Popl: 3,008,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Gogo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 79.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Hehe in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,683,000
World Popl: 1,683,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Hehe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Iramba, Nyilamba in Tanzania

Population: 955,000
World Popl: 955,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nilamba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Isanzu in Tanzania

Population: 106,000
World Popl: 106,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Isanzu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Iwa in Zambia

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 9,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyamwanga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kagulu, Northern Sagara in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 468,000
World Popl: 468,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Kagulu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kimbu, Yanzi in Tanzania

Population: 256,000
World Popl: 256,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Kimbu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kinga in Tanzania

Population: 296,000
World Popl: 296,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Kinga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kisi in Tanzania

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 22,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Kisi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Konongo in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 167,000
World Popl: 167,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Konongo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 71.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lambya in Malawi

Source: Anonymous

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 237,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Lambya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lambya, Rambia in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 131,000
World Popl: 237,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Lambya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Lambya, Rambia in Zambia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 237,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Lambya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Magoma in Tanzania

Population: 19,000
World Popl: 19,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Magoma
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Malila in Tanzania

Population: 137,000
World Popl: 137,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Malila
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Manda in Tanzania

Population: 47,000
World Popl: 47,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Manda (Tanzania)
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Matumbi in Tanzania

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 318,000
World Popl: 318,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Matumbi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.71%

Chr Adherents: 1.21%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mbugwe in Tanzania

Population: 55,000
World Popl: 55,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Mbugwe
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mbunga in Tanzania

Population: 95,000
World Popl: 95,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Mbunga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mpoto, Nyasa in Tanzania

Population: 104,000
World Popl: 104,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Mpoto
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ndali in Malawi

Source: Anonymous

Population: 119,000
World Popl: 611,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Ndali
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndali in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 492,000
World Popl: 611,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Ndali
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndamba in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 180,000
World Popl: 180,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Ndamba
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ndendeule in Tanzania

Population: 225,000
World Popl: 225,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Ndendeule
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyakyusa, Ngonde in Malawi

Source: Nasobile Mwakila

Population: 228,000
World Popl: 1,923,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyakyusa-Ngonde
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyakyusa, Ngonde in Tanzania

Source: Nasobile Mwakila

Population: 1,695,000
World Popl: 1,923,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyakyusa-Ngonde
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 19.0%

Chr Adherents: 91.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyamwanga in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 285,000
World Popl: 502,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyamwanga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyamwanga in Zambia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 217,000
World Popl: 502,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyamwanga
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nyamwezi, Nyanyembe in Tanzania

Source: Nyamwezi: The Moon People

Population: 2,069,000
World Popl: 2,069,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyamwezi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 34.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyiha, Malawi in Malawi

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyiha, Malawi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyiha, Tanzania in Tanzania

Source: Christ for all Nations

Population: 507,000
World Popl: 1,408,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyiha, Tanzania
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyiha, Tanzania in Zambia

Source: Christ for all Nations

Population: 901,000
World Popl: 1,408,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyiha, Tanzania
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyika in Malawi

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 19,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyika
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyika in Zambia

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 19,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyika
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyika, Tanzania in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 45,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyika, Tanzania
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.20%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pangwa in Tanzania

Population: 205,000
World Popl: 205,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Pangwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 14.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pimbwe in Tanzania

Population: 95,000
World Popl: 95,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Pimbwe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.1%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Pogoro in Tanzania

Population: 607,000
World Popl: 607,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Pogolo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.0%

Chr Adherents: 83.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rangi in Tanzania

Source: Oliver Stegen

Population: 803,000
World Popl: 803,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Rangi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rufiji in Tanzania

Source: Link Up Africa

Population: 657,000
World Popl: 657,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Rufiji
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 9.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rungwa in Tanzania

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 59,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Rungwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.1%

Chr Adherents: 74.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ruwila in Tanzania

Population: 6,600
World Popl: 6,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Ruwila
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 55.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Safwa in Tanzania

Source: IITA - Flickr

Population: 518,000
World Popl: 518,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Safwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.1%

Chr Adherents: 5.1%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sagara in Tanzania

Population: 259,000
World Popl: 259,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Sagala
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Sangu in Tanzania

Population: 246,000
World Popl: 246,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Sangu (Tanzania)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Subi in Tanzania

Population: 125,000
World Popl: 125,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Subi
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sukuma in Tanzania

Source: Brian Christopher Magill

Population: 11,788,000
World Popl: 11,788,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Sukuma
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sumbwa in Tanzania

Population: 626,000
World Popl: 626,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Sumbwa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 32.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tambo in Zambia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 28,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyamwanga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.89%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tongwe in Tanzania

Population: 71,000
World Popl: 71,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Tongwe
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Turu, Nyaturu in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,248,000
World Popl: 1,248,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Nyaturu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 82.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Vidunda in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 15,000
World Popl: 15,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Vidunda
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Wanda in Tanzania

Population: 79,000
World Popl: 79,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Wanda
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Wanji in Tanzania

Population: 59,000
World Popl: 59,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Bantu, Central-Tanzania

Main Language: Vwanji
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


